

## Press Release

## First National Bank Promotes Donatelli to Lead Pittsburgh Region Brings Extensive Experience Serving Commercial Clients in the Market

**PITTSBURGH, PA – August 28, 2015** – First National Bank, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), announced today the promotion of Ronald Donatelli to Pittsburgh Regional President.

Donatelli will be responsible for integrating FNB's successful cross-functional business model and for developing small business and corporate banking opportunities in the Bank's largest region. Additionally, he will have oversight for the Bank's Syndications, International Banking Services and Business Credit divisions. Donatelli succeeds Robert Moorehead, recently named Chief Wholesale Banking Officer, in the role.

"With extensive experience and in-depth knowledge of the area, Ron has already played a significant part in First National Bank's growth and success here in our headquarters city," said Moorehead. "We are confident that, as Regional President, his proven ability to inspire collaboration across business units will even further help our clients achieve their goals through more holistic banking relationships."

Donatelli brings more than 30 years of financial services experience to this role, having joined FNB in 2009 to lead its Business Credit division. Previously, he held a range of leadership roles with asset-based lending groups at major banks in the region. He earned his bachelor's degree in Business Administration from LaRoche College and is active in the community as chair of the Watson Institute/First National Bank Pro Am golf tournament.

Robert Beer will move into Donatelli's previous role as Managing Director of Business Credit for FNB, leveraging more than 30 years of experience in the field. Added Moorehead, "Bob has been instrumental in building out our asset-based lending team since he joined FNB six years ago, making him the perfect fit to lead this business and to drive results for our clients."

## **About First National Bank of Pennsylvania**

<u>First National Bank of Pennsylvania</u>, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 280 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland and West Virginia. In addition to a comprehensive suite of traditional banking products and services, the Bank also provides a full range of online and mobile banking solutions for consumer and business clients. First National Bank has been recognized repeatedly as a best place to work in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, its headquarters city.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is a diversified financial services company operating in six states, including three major metropolitan areas. It holds a top retail deposit market share in Pittsburgh, PA, Baltimore, MD, and Cleveland, OH. F.N.B. has total pro-forma assets (with the proposed merger of Metro Bancorp, Inc.) of \$19.6 billion and more than 300 banking offices throughout Pennsylvania, Maryland, Ohio and West Virginia. F.N.B. provides a full range of commercial banking, consumer banking and wealth management solutions through its subsidiary network, which is led by its largest affiliate, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, founded in 1864. Commercial banking solutions include corporate banking, small business banking, investment real estate financing, international

banking, business credit, capital markets and lease financing. The consumer banking segment provides a full line of consumer banking products and services including deposit products, mortgage lending, consumer lending and a complete suite of mobile and online banking services. F.N.B.'s wealth management services include asset management, private banking and insurance. F.N.B. also operates Regency Finance Company, which has more than 70 consumer finance offices in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Kentucky and Tennessee. The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation web site at <a href="https://www.fnbcorporation.com">www.fnbcorporation.com</a>.

###

Analyst/Institutional Investor Contact:
Matthew Lazzaro, 724-983-4254, 412-216-2510 (cell)
lazzaro@fnb-corp.com

Media Contact: Jennifer Reel, 724-983-4856, 724-699-6389 (cell) reel@fnb-corp.com